JOHN W. LAMPMANN pproved For Release 2004/09/09

422 CANNON HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515 (202) 225-4236

SELECT COMMITTEE ON CHILDREN. YOUTH AND FAMILIES

SGFOIA3

Congress of the United States

House of Representatives

August 11, 1990

VICE CHAIRMAN, RDP96-00789R002600060038420MMITTEE ON IMMIGRATION, REFUGEES AND INTERNATIONAL LAW

> SUBCOMMITTEE ON ADMINISTRATIVE LAW AND GOVERNMENTAL RELATIONS

COMMITTEE ON SCIENCE, SPACE, AND TECHNOLOGY

SUBCOMMITTEE ON ENERGY RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT

SUBCOMMITTEE ON SPACE SCIENCE AND APPLICATIONS

SUBCOMMITTEE ON NATURAL RESOURCES, AGRICULTURE RESEARCH AND ENVIRONMENT

OIA3	
Deår	

Many thanks for writing. I appreciate your contacting me concerning volunteering for work with NASA.

Because of your specialized are of expertise, I have forwarded your letter to NASA for action.

Again, thanks for writing. It was good to hear from you.

Sincerely,

Lamar Smith

Member of Congress

LS:gtb

1006 JUNCTION HIGHWAY

SUITE 530

SAN ANTONIO, TX 78216

(512) 895-1414

SAN ANGELO, TX 76903

MIDLAND, 1A 7376

(512) 229-5880

Approved For Release 2004/09/09: CIA-RDP96-00789R002600060033-2 (915) 687-5232 201 WEST WALL STREET SUITE 104 MIDLAND, TX 79701

This document is made available through the declassification efforts and research of John Greenewald, Jr., creator of:

The Black Vault



The Black Vault is the largest online Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) document clearinghouse in the world. The research efforts here are responsible for the declassification of hundreds of thousands of pages released by the U.S. Government & Military.

Discover the Truth at: http://www.theblackvault.com